DTM110-C8 Series
DTM110-C8 Series 1
Features	 Benefits
	 •	Meets	DoE	Level	VI	&	EU	Tier	2	Efficiency	 •	Easier	System	Approvals
	 •	60601-1	&	60601-1-11	Medical	Certification	/2xMoPP	 •	Suitable	for	B	&	BF	Rated	Equipment
	 •	Wide	Range	AC,	Class	II	Input	IEC320-C8	 •	Global	Operation
	 •	<	0.15W	Off-load	Power	Draw	 •	Consumes	Less	Energy

	 	 	 FCC	Part	15	Class	B,	FCC	Part	18	Class	B
	 IP	Rating	 -	 IP41
	 Altitude	 m	 5,000m	maximum
	 Weight	(Typ)	 g	 780g
	 Size	(WxLxH)	 mm	 63	x	140	x	33
	 Cable	Length	 mm	 1000
	 AC	Input	Connector	 -	 IEC320-C8	(2	prong)
	 Output	Connector	 -	 Kycon	KPPX-4P	or	equivalent;		Pins	1	&	2:	-Vout,	Pins	3	&	4:	+Vout
	 Warranty	 yrs	 3
Notes:		Other	connectors	are	available.		Contact	factory.
110W	Medical/ITE	Class	II
External	Power	Supplies
DTM110-C8 Series2
Model	Selector
    Model	 Output	(V)	 Maximum	Output	(A)	 Maximum	Power	(W)
 DTM110PW-120C8	 12V	 8.75A	 105W
 DTM110PW-150C8	 15V	 7.34A	 110W
 DTM110PW-190C8	 19V	 5.79A	 110W
 DTM110PW-240C8	 24V	 4.59A	 110W
 DTM110PW-280C8	 28V	 3.93A	 110W
 DTM110PW-360C8	 36V	 3.06A	 110W
 DTM110PW-480C8	 48V	 2.29A	 110W
Outline	Drawing	DTM110-C8	Series
Notes:
1.		 AC	Inlet:	IEC320-C8
2.	 Plastic	Case	Colour:	Black